
Provider Alert

Authorization Requirement Update  
for Vision Services

Effective May 1, 2023, Healthfirst no longer requires authorization for the selected vision 

services listed below:

CPT® CODE CPT® CODE DESCRIPTION

65420 Pterygium without graft

65426 Pterygium Excision

65855 Laser Trabeculoplasty

For the most complete, up-to-date authorization information, please use our 

Authorization Code Lookup Tool at HFProviderPortal.org (requires login). 

If you still have questions, please contact your Network Account Manager, or call 

Provider Services at 1-888-801-1660, Monday to Friday, 8:30am–5:30pm.

Coverage is provided by Healthfirst Health Plan, Inc., Healthfirst PHSP, Inc., and/or Healthfirst Insurance Company, Inc. 
(together, “Healthfirst”).
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